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Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Last Year % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
100 General Income

50.0%210,9201076 Precept 354,433 210,920 421,840
818.4%(718)1090 Interest Received 3,743 818 100

0.0%01095 CCLA Investment Income 3,053 0 0
0.0%2361100 Agency Grass Cutting 0 0 236
0.0%1001120 Wayleaves 123 0 100

21.1%1,5771242 Market Square Rental Income 1,511 423 2,000
0.0%201244 Market House Donation Box 0 0 20

37.9%3,8831310 Burial & Memorial Income 8,926 2,368 6,250
5.3%2,4621320 Allotment Tenancy Fees 2,457 139 2,600
0.0%1,6001340 Recreation Ground Trust Income 0 0 1,600

21.5%5101350 Fishing Permits 712 140 650
0.0%(15)1355 Lake Provision Income 0 15 0
0.0%4,9901390 Solar Farm Income 4,991 0 4,990
0.0%01450 S106 Income 19,021 0 0
0.0%(25)1900 Miscellaneous Income 5,357 25 0
0.0%22,9381920 Pavillion Build 100,000 (22,938) 0

504,326 440,386191,910General Income :- Income 248,476 43.6% 0
0.0%1,553 1,5534348 Investments 0 (1,553) 0

0 0(1,553)General Income :- Indirect Expenditure 1,553 0 1,553 0
Net Income over Expenditure 193,463 440,386 246,923504,326

6001 less Transfer to EMR 5,682 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 498,644 193,463

200 Staffing/Councillors
19.5%193,755 193,7554200 Salaries 218,651 46,809 240,564
13.3%3,470 3,4704220 Training 848 530 4,000
0.0%150 1504225 Travel Expenses 0 0 150
0.0%0 04230 External Contractors 5,679 0 0

225,178 244,71447,339Staffing/Councillors :- Indirect Expenditure 197,375 0 197,375 19.3% 0
Net Expenditure (47,339) (244,714) (197,375)(225,178)

210 Civic
0.0%500 5004250 Mayoral & Civic Expenses 68 0 500

26.8%366 3664260 Chains of Office 0 134 500
0.0%1,500 1,5004265 Elections 635 0 1,500

704 2,500134Civic :- Indirect Expenditure 2,366 0 2,366 5.4% 0
Net Expenditure (134) (2,500) (2,366)(704)
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220 General Administration

22.2%5,097 5,0974300 Office Rent/Room Hire 5,785 1,455 6,552
0.0%(218) (218)4325 Utilities 109 218 0

80.3%1,290 1,2904330 Insurance 6,236 5,262 6,552
19.3%1,534 1,5344345 Office Equipment/Furniture 2,656 366 1,900
12.1%228 2284346 Bank Charges 185 32 260
0.0%(396) (396)4350 Fire Alarm, Equip Safe Testing 375 396 0 396
7.9%460 4604355 Postage 108 40 500

12.5%1,050 1,0504360 Stationery 1,316 150 1,200
27.4%2,179 2,1794365 Tel, Mobile, Radio & Internet 3,648 821 3,000
24.8%6,766 6,7664375 Subscriptions & Support 7,162 2,234 9,000

(16.5%)3,496 3,4964395 Audit & Accountancy 8,357 (496) 3,000
0.0%15,000 15,0004400 Professional & Consult Fees 12,949 0 15,000
0.0%500 5004405 Advertising 501 0 500
0.0%200 2004410 Emergency Planning 0 0 200

62.4%2,258 2,2584420 Tourism/Town Promotions 4,230 3,742 6,000
18.7%610 6104421 Office Cleaner 545 140 750
0.0%0 04640 Maintenance 46 0 0

54,207 54,41414,359General Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 40,055 0 40,055 26.4% 396
Net Expenditure (14,359) (54,414) (40,055)(54,207)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 2,487 396
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (51,720) (13,963)

230 Lodge
(33.3%)400 4004325 Utilities 333 (100) 300

0.0%5,000 5,0004640 Maintenance 1,826 0 5,000
2,158 5,300(100)Lodge :- Indirect Expenditure 5,400 0 5,400 (1.9%) 0

Net Expenditure 100 (5,300) (5,400)(2,158)
240 Market House

0.0%(196) (196)4320 Business Rates 0 196 0
(20.6%)1,206 1,2064325 Utilities 961 (206) 1,000

0.0%500 5004640 Maintenance 21,475 0 500
0.0%8,365 8,3654641 Public Work Loan 8,635 0 8,365
0.0%0 04675 Market House rennovation 22,049 0 0

53,120 9,865(9)Market House :- Indirect Expenditure 9,874 0 9,874 (0.1%) 0
Net Expenditure 9 (9,865) (9,874)(53,120)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 42,818 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (10,302) 9

Continued over page



Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 3

11/07/2024
15:38

Newent Town Council Page 3
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 01/07/2024

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Last Year % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
300 Open Spaces General

0.0%0 04350 Fire Alarm, Equip Safe Testing 200 0 0
66.3%640 6404585 Insurance Trucks 1,399 1,260 1,900
11.7%6,625 6,6254590 Vehicle Leases/Maintenance 3,689 875 7,500
26.8%2,928 2,9284595 Fuel 3,470 1,072 4,000
21.0%395 3954596 Parking 455 105 500
8.3%917 9174600 Protective Clothing 703 83 1,000

15.0%1,190 1,1904605 Pest Control 1,000 210 1,400
33.2%668 6684610 Street Furniture & Signage 9 332 1,000
4.1%2,877 2,8774620 Tools & Equip 1,416 123 3,000

11.9%1,234 1,2344625 Maintenance Consumables 1,121 166 1,400
0.0%0 04640 Maintenance 3,114 0 0
0.0%500 5004650 Do not use - Signage 0 0 500
0.0%3,500 3,5004655 Arboretum Management/Maintenan 1,900 0 3,500
0.0%1,000 1,0004660 Library Car Park 200 0 1,000

17.8%2,878 2,8784665 Waste Disposal 2,275 622 3,500
(163.1%)12,104 12,1044670 CCTV Maintence 3,268 (7,504) 4,600

0.0%(500) (500)4680 Valegro Statue Exp 500 500 0 500
24,718 34,800(2,157)Open Spaces General :- Indirect Expenditure 36,957 0 36,957 (6.2%) 500

Net Expenditure 2,157 (34,800) (36,957)(24,718)
6000 plus Transfer from EMR (4,766) 500

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (29,484) 2,657
310 Cemetery, Chapel & Workshop

0.0%(45)1315 Cemetery Income - Other 0 45 0
0 045Cemetery, Chapel & Workshop :- Income (45) 0

12.2%263 2634325 Utilities 347 37 300
5.5%945 9454640 Maintenance 65 55 1,000

94.3%40 404700 Cemetery Bin Licences 600 660 700
0.0%3,000 3,0004705 Cemetery Paths Trees & Hedges 1,630 0 3,000

2,642 5,000752Cemetery, Chapel & Workshop :- Indirect Expenditure 4,248 0 4,248 15.0% 0

Net Income over Expenditure (707) (5,000) (4,293)(2,642)
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 1,859 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (783) (707)
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320 Allotments

5.1%1,518 1,5184325 Utilities 517 82 1,600
0.0%1,200 1,2004640 Maintenance 206 0 1,200
0.0%100 1004720 Allotment Competition (S.137) 13 0 100

736 2,90082Allotments :- Indirect Expenditure 2,818 0 2,818 2.8% 0
Net Expenditure (82) (2,900) (2,818)(736)

330 Lake
326.8%(2,268) (2,268)4325 Utilities 856 3,268 1,000

37.6%6,550 6,5504760 Lake Management/Maintenance 4,529 3,950 10,500
0.0%500 5004763 Play Areas 300 0 500
0.0%3,000 3,0004764 Gateway Feature 0 0 3,000
0.0%0 04902 Donation Exp (matching 1905) 150 0 0

5,835 15,0007,218Lake :- Indirect Expenditure 7,782 0 7,782 48.1% 0
Net Expenditure (7,218) (15,000) (7,782)(5,835)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 6,029 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 194 (7,218)

340 Recreation Ground
0.0%300 3004325 Utilities 46 0 300

24.2%682 6824640 Maintenance 173 218 900
0.0%500 5004805 Changing Rooms Repair/Maint 405 0 500
0.0%1,500 1,5004810 Rec Ground Play Area Maint. 8,422 0 1,500

9,045 3,200218Recreation Ground :- Indirect Expenditure 2,982 0 2,982 6.8% 0
Net Expenditure (218) (3,200) (2,982)(9,045)

400 Donations Specific and Non
0.0%(10,455)1905 Donation Income non specific 426 10,455 0
0.0%01910 Donation Spec(egTrees & Bench) 511 0 0

937 010,455Donations Specific and Non :- Income (10,455) 0
0.0%16,000 16,0004860 Section 137 Donations 11,650 0 16,000
0.0%1,500 1,5004865 CAB Donation s.142 2(a) 0 0 1,500
0.0%0 04902 Donation Exp (matching 1905) 877 0 0

12,527 17,5000Donations Specific and Non :- Indirect Expenditure 17,500 0 17,500 0
Net Income over Expenditure 10,455 (17,500) (27,955)(11,590)
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450 Grants

0.0%(14,785) (14,785)4903 Community Grants 1,200 14,785 0
1,200 014,785Grants :- Indirect Expenditure (14,785) 0 (14,785) 0

Net Expenditure (14,785) 0 14,785(1,200)
500 Capital & Projects

0.0%2,000 2,0004901 Community projects 1,500 0 2,000
0.9%3,963 3,9634905 Christmas Lights/Market 2,729 37 4,000

31.9%5,110 5,1104907 NNDP 3,399 2,390 7,500 2,390
0.0%250 2504908 Traffic Control 0 0 250

68.0%480 4804910 CCTV Upgrade 6,378 1,020 1,500
0.0%2,500 2,5004916 Town Events 5,005 0 2,500
0.0%250 2504919 Climate Change 0 0 250
0.0%8,000 8,0004921 Buses 4US 15,000 0 8,000

34,011 26,0003,446Capital & Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 22,554 0 22,554 13.3% 2,390
Net Expenditure (3,446) (26,000) (22,554)(34,011)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 6,180 2,390
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (27,830) (1,057)

800 S106
0.0%01450 S106 Income 210,328 0 0

210,328 00S106 :- Income 0 0
0.0%22,000 22,0004975 S160 Expenditure 308,333 (22,000) 0

308,333 0(22,000)S106 :- Indirect Expenditure 22,000 0 22,000 0
Net Income over Expenditure 22,000 0 (22,000)(98,006)

62,514 421,193
237,975202,411 440,386
358,679

(18,824) 139,896 19,193 (120,703)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 0 358,679734,415

715,591 46.0%
14.8%

plus Transfer from EMR 54,608 3,286
less Transfer to EMR 5,682 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 30,102 143,182


